

THE LIONS DIN

Oxnard Noontimers Lions Club

Published Weakly Meets every Friday at Residence Inn by Marriott in Oxnard P. O. Box 8155 Oxnard, CA 93031 May 2, 2014 Issue: 56:40

District Governor
Margaret Dunlevy
1803 Scott Ave.
Ventura, CA 93004
(805) 340-5605
Margaret@venturalions.org

President
Roman Vaisman
2903 Rocky Mountain Dr.
Oxnard, CA 93036
(805) 229-1353
roman.vaisman@ezlogy.com

Secretary
Jeff Norris
3600 Harbor Blvd. #484
Oxnard, CA 93035
(805) 815-3460
secretary@noontimers.org

Treasurer
Tim Tenopir
5115 Longfellow Way
Oxnard, CA 93033
(805) 760-2771

treasurer@noontimers.org

1st Vice President
2nd Vice President
Event Coordinator
Lion Tamer
Tail Twister

Chaplain

Timur Taluy
Patrick Orozco
John Farrar
Dick Maggio
Jim Plisky

Membership Chair Patrick Orozco

1st Year Directors Ross Olney
Sig Askvik
Bedford Pinkard
Dave Tapie

George Thompson Pat Riggs

Immediate Past President Ross Olney Bulletin Editor Toby Scott 2175 Goodyear Ave. Unit 117 Ventura, CA 93003 (805) 289-3960 toby@lions4a3.org

This week

Andy Stay

Our Special Guest today is Becky Witwer from Junior Blind. Junior Blind is one of Lions' main charitable activities.

Next week

It's been a long time since we knew who was speaking more than a day or two in advance.

Last Week

It was a planned open meeting and it was like old times — funny, spirited and we made \$86 in fines. Really excellent meeting.

Winners

Lion IPP Ross OLNEY has Free Fines, while non-Lion Charles Nguyen is our Greeter. We may as well have non-Lions doing our Greeting as Noontimers do a notoriously horrible job. He'll probably be "The Best Greeter We Ever Had." Lion C Andy STAY qualified for the \$5 Attendance Prize — he would have won more, but Lion BE Toby SCOTT stole it last week. In the Mad Marble Malarkey, Lion Barry BRAFF was unable to find the one perfect orb amongst the millions of colored marbles and missed his shot at \$109.50.







April 8, 2014

Oxnard Noontimers Lions Club P.O. Box 8155 Oxnard, CA 93031

Dear Noontimers Lion Club:

On behalf of the Pinkard Youth Institute Board and myself, I would like to thank you for your generous donation of \$1000 to PYI. Your continued support and encouragement is greatly appreciated.

In order to have an educated workforce for our community and state, we know it at proper educational opportunities are necessary. Your donation will help us to provide the youth of the County additional opportunities that will prepare them for the future.

Again, thank you very much for your support.

Sincerefy

Irene G. Pinkard, Executive Director

calendar

May 2-4 _____ District Convention: Santa Maria
May 28 Lion S Jeff NORRIS' birthday

June 3 _____ California Primary Election: Noontimers host polling site

August 3 _____ Teen Driving Clinic: Camarillo Airport